

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 5108 of 2025

=====

KISHORBHAI SAVJIBHAI MISTRY & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PRATIK Y JASANI(5325) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 12/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

1. Respondent No.2-party-in-person is present before this Court and she submitted that she is desirous to engage an advocate, from the advocates empaneled with the Gujarat High Court Legal Aid Committee and for the said purpose she prayed for some time.

2. At her request, S.O. to **26th June, 2025**. In the meantime, Registry is **directed** to do the needful in respect of the request made by Respondent No.2.

2.1 Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till **further** orders.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

UMESH/-